

130





माल एवं सेवाकर (जी.एस.टी.) के आयुक्त का कार्यालय
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF GOODS & SERVICE TAX (GST)
एन-5, टाऊन सेंटर, सिडको, औरंगाबाद - 431003
N-5, TOWN CENTRE, CIDCO, AURANGABAD - 431003

फोन/PHONE: 0240-2484975 फैक्स/FAX: 0240-2483303

वेबसाईट्/Website: http://www.centralexciseaurangabad.gov.in ई-मेल/E-Mail: cexauran@excise.nic.in

## ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 19/2018

(Centralized Order No. DGHRD/ADC-JC/67/2018)

Consequent to joining of Shri. Amol M. Ket, Joint Commissioner in pursuance of Establishment Order No. 81/2018 dated 03.10.2018 (DGHRD/ADC-JC/24/2017) issued under F.No. II(39)05/AGT/CON/CCO/NZ/2018/16149 by the Joint Commissioner(PCCO), CGST & CX, Nagpur Zone in CGST & CX Aurangabad Commissionerate and relieving of Shri Ashok Kumar, Joint Commissioner to join his new posting in PCCO, Nagpur, the following allocation of charges among the Additional /Joint Commissioners is made. Further, to ensure seamless functioning at the level of Additional /Joint Commissioner in the event of their proceeding on leave /training /absence, the following chain of nominations (Link Officer) has been made with immediate effect and until further orders:

SI.	Empl. Code	Name of the Officer (S/Shri.)	Charges allotted	Nominated Link Officer (S/Shri)
1.	640	Virendra Kumar Agrawal, Additional Commissioner	<ol> <li>Technical Section Hdqrs.         (RTI Appellate Authority)</li> <li>Technical (GST &amp; GSTN)         and Parliament Question</li> <li>SEVOTTAM</li> <li>Legal Section Hdqrs.         including(DRT &amp; Settlment         Commission matters)</li> <li>Review Section Hdqrs.</li> <li>Hindi Section</li> <li>Any other work allotted         by the Commissioner</li> </ol>	Amol M. Ket, Joint Commissioner

Sala A

Contd...2/-



D:\D Drive\2016\Estt. Order-16.docx

SI.	Empl.	Name of the Officer (S/Shri.)	Charges allotted	Nominated Link Officer (S/Shri)
<b>2</b> .	3617	Amol M. Ket, Joint Commissioner	<ol> <li>Preventive Section Hdqrs</li> <li>TRC Section</li> <li>Anti-profiteering actions</li> <li>Computer/Systems         <ul> <li>Section</li> </ul> </li> <li>L&amp;B Section Hdqrs</li> <li>Hdqrs Adjudication of         <ul> <li>J.C.'s competency of Jalna</li> <li>A'bad Rural Division</li> </ul> </li> <li>Overall supervision of GST         <ul> <li>Divisions A'bad Rural &amp;</li> <li>Jalna.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Any other work allotted         <ul> <li>by the Commissioner</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	Joint Commissioner
	3751	S.B. Deshmukh, Joint Commissioner	<ol> <li>P&amp;V Section</li> <li>GST Hdqrs. Audit Section (CERA+Pre &amp; Post Audit)</li> <li>DATA Management Section (S&amp;I)</li> <li>Hdqrs Adjudication of J.C.'s competency of A'bad Urban &amp; Nanded Division</li> <li>Overall supervision of GST Divisions A'bad Urban &amp; Nanded.</li> <li>Any other work allotted by the Commissioner</li> </ol>	f Amol M. Ket, d Joint Commissioner

- 2. A copy of assumption of charge (including transfer of case files, records etc.) may be forwarded to this office by all concerned without fail.
- 3. With the above arrangement for Link Officer, no separate orders assigning additional charge will be issued.
- 4. A copy of Leave application should be sent by the concerned Additional /Joint Commissioner to the nominated Link Officer, well in advance.

Contd... 3/-

D:\D Drive\2016\Estt. Order-16.docx

5. If there is any problem/suggestion in operating the above link officer system, the same may be brought to notice of the undersigned.

(K.V.S. Singh) Commissioner

50

F.No. II/3-10/Estt/2018 Aurangabad, the 30.10. 2018

Copy to :- 1) The Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur Zone, Nagpur.

- 2) The Additional Director(DATA BANK) HRM-II Wing, D&HRD (CBEC), New Delhi.
- 3) All Addl./Jt. Commissioners, Goods & Service Tax, Aurangabad
- 4) All Dy./Assistant Commissioners, Goods & Service Tax, Aurangabad Hdqrs. / Dns.
- 5) P.A. to Commr./CAO/Supdt.(Vig.)/Confd./Computer/Hindi/Master File/HS
- 6) The officers concerned.

(K.V.S. Singh) Commissioner